
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Gwinn Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 4With Bids  = 4Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Ben Travis, Sale Officer 2 . Monica Weis, Witness

10/24/2016          03:00 PM (local time)

Gwinn Office 10/24/2016          03:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 5735

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: Trout Lake North

St John Forest Products, Inc.

32-002-16

32.21% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: Bigtooth Two

J Carey Logging

32-013-16

88.68%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: Perrin Brothers North GEMS SBW

Minerick Logging Inc

32-014-16

56.84% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: Whitefish/Werner

Minerick Logging Inc

32-019-16

18.07%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Doug Heym

POSTED ON: 10/27/2016 at 7:52:49 am

Page 1 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Resources Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Trout Lake North

32-002-16

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

* St John Forest 

Products, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Roy A Nelson Jr

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  10/24/2016

Sanville Logging, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Gudwer Forest 

Pro Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Basswood Sawtimber MBF  4.00 $253.00 $253.00 $300.00 $253.00 $255.00 $300.00 $300.00

Black Cherry Sawtimber MBF  0.40 $288.00 $288.00 $300.00 $288.00 $290.00 $300.00 $300.00

Red Maple Sawtimber MBF  12.00 $263.00 $1,350.00 $300.00 $263.00 $275.00 $300.00 $300.00

Sugar Maple Sawtimber MBF  27.70 $587.00 $587.00 $700.00 $940.17 $601.00 $600.00 $610.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  593.00 $33.65 $33.65 $48.50 $33.65 $40.25 $38.50 $35.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $40,497.55 $53,541.55 $53,070.50 $50,280.36 $44,951.95 $44,370.50 $42,572.00

Page 2 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Resources Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Trout Lake North

32-002-16

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

Premier Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  10/24/2016

BID

Basswood Sawtimber MBF  4.00 $253.00 $253.00

Black Cherry Sawtimber MBF  0.40 $288.00 $288.00

Red Maple Sawtimber MBF  12.00 $263.00 $265.00

Sugar Maple Sawtimber MBF  27.70 $587.00 $587.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  593.00 $33.65 $34.15

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $40,497.55 $40,818.05

Page 3 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Resources Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Bigtooth Two

32-013-16

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

* J Carey Logging

Bid Per Unit

St John Forest 

Products, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Roy A Nelson Jr

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  10/24/2016

LaFleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

Sanville Logging, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

BID

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  632.00 $27.55 $53.58 $27.55 $47.25 $47.74 $41.00 $42.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  12.00 $27.80 $55.00 $1,300.01 $30.05 $27.80 $75.00 $36.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  50.00 $23.75 $24.00 $23.75 $30.05 $23.75 $75.00 $36.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $18,932.70 $35,722.56 $34,199.22 $31,725.10 $31,692.78 $30,562.00 $28,776.00

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Bigtooth Two

32-013-16

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

Hill Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

Holli Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  10/24/2016

BID

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  632.00 $27.55 $37.10 $33.65

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  12.00 $27.80 $30.00 $28.79

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  50.00 $23.75 $28.00 $27.15

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $18,932.70 $25,207.20 $22,969.78

Page 4 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Resources Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Perrin Brothers North GEMS SBW

32-014-16

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  3

* Minerick 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

Sanville Logging, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

St John Forest 

Products, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  10/24/2016

BID

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  536.00 $24.75 $39.63 $34.00 $24.75

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  329.00 $23.60 $39.63 $38.00 $23.60

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  25.00 $27.80 $39.63 $34.00 $27.80

Quaking Aspen Pulpwood Cords  401.00 $27.55 $39.63 $38.00 $28.01

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  100.00 $23.75 $39.63 $36.00 $23.75

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $35,147.95 $55,125.33 $50,414.00 $35,332.41

Page 5 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Resources Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Whitefish/Werner

32-019-16

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  4

* Minerick 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

Sanville Logging, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Roy A Nelson Jr

Bid Per Unit

Premier Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  10/24/2016

BID

Black Cherry Sawtimber MBF  0.10 $288.00 $288.00 $300.00 $290.00 $288.00

Red Maple Sawtimber MBF  0.60 $263.00 $263.00 $300.00 $265.00 $263.00

Sugar Maple Sawtimber MBF  7.10 $587.00 $984.91 $600.00 $587.00 $587.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  4.00 $35.10 $35.10 $35.10 $35.25 $35.10

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  223.00 $33.65 $33.65 $35.10 $35.25 $33.70

Sugar Maple Pulpwood Cords  108.00 $33.65 $33.65 $35.10 $35.25 $33.70

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $15,632.85 $18,458.01 $16,228.50 $16,164.45 $15,649.40

Page 6 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Resources Division


